SAINT ANNE of the SUNSET CHURCH

850 Judah St., San Francisco, CA 94122
www.stannesf.org f

Rectory: 415651600
School: 41%647977
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PASTORAL STAFF

Fr. Daniel Nascimento, Pastor
frdan@stanne-sf.org

Fr. Peter Zhai, SVD,
Archdiocesan Director of Chinese Ministries
ZhaiP@sfarch.org 415-614-5575

Sr. Mary Francis, Pastoral Associate

415-665-1600 x 22

Rachel Abaqueta Leluc, Pastoral Programs Director
raleluc@stanne-sf.org 415-665-1600 x 23

Rachel Gee, Coordinator of Religious Education
Rachel.Gee@stanne-sf.org  415-665-1600 x 38

Randell Rentar, Music Director
rvrentar@stanne-sf.org

OFFICE STAFF

Ken DelPonte, Parish Manager
kdelponte@stanne-sf.org

Tessie Velicaria, Secretary
tessievelicaria@stanne-sf.org

Mie Mie Kwong, Athletic Director
athleticdept@stanne-sf.org

Jessica Guevara, Bookkeeper
bookkeeper@stanne-sf.org

415-665-1600 x 24

415-665-1600 x 21

415-665-1600 x 22

415-665-1600 x 22

415-665-1600 x 21

SCHOOL STAFF

Tom White, Principal, Elementary School
white@stanne.com 415-664-7977

Judy Glaeser, Director, Preschool
stanneps@gmail.com 415-731-2355

Eva Wong, Director, Chinese School
evawong467@gmail.com  415-665-3929

PASTORAL EMERGENCIES: 415-866-6455

Daily Mass: 8:45am Mon.—Sat.

Sunday Masses: Sat. Vigil at 5pm,
Sundays at 8am, 10am, and Noon (Chinese)

All Masses Livestreamed except Sunday 8am

Confessions: 20 minutes before
Saturday Vigil and each Sunday Mass

Office Hours: Mon.— Fri., 9am — 4:30pm

Baptisms: 2nd Sat. of month, 12:30pm
(Registered Parishioners only)
Baptismal Prep: 3rd Sat. of month, 10:00am
(Registered Parishioners only)
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